
CERT Members

Name Address Phone Email Div/Sec Resp.

Rick Adkins
640
Olazabal

951-223-3658; rcadkins48@gmail.com C3

Steve Ariano 226 Furyk 951-297-8879; steveariano@msn.com B4

Rick Brown
214 Eagle
Lane

281-615-5260; rick@lcm-consultancy.com A1

Russ Brown 8259 Parry 909-518-1622; rbrown1948@aol.com C4

Bruce Cowie 7885 Hogan 951-926-7853; bcowie3051@verizon.net D4

Margie Culton 8190 Parry 951-491-4058; pattylj@outlook.com C4

Jack Daly
440 Lyle
Drive

619-921-9462; jdalyisd@gmail.com C2

Cynthia & Orville
Ellingworth

8105 Faldo 619-672-6777; cynthia0430@verizon.net C1

 aa
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Name Address Phone Email Div/Sec Resp.

Lee & Ellie
Fenstermaker

8335
Carnoustie

951-926-6565; leemaximizeskills@gmail.com A4

Maggie Fussell 130 Lopez 951-388-7640; magsfuss@gmail.com B2

Pearlie Golding 261 Stricker 951-926-0887; pearliesellshomes@yahoo.com A1

Dennis Harris
8108
Hazeltine

951-325-8357; dharris327@verizon.net A3

James Hatcher
7555
Whitworth

951-677-7166; poohatch1@yahoo.com D3

Larry & Sharyn
Hawkins

7890 Hogan 951-926-3808; hawkinssharyn@yahoo.com D4

Quinn & Candace
Hawley

8315 Parry 951-325-2600; chawley2000@gmail.com C4

Donna Hegg
468
Olazabal

951-325-7137; heggdonna@gmail.com C3

Tyrone/Savannah
Horn

7991
Mickelson

909-484-8647; trhorn63@verizon.net A2

Barb Hughes 581 Pooley 951-325-7208; twosmartones@yahoo.com D2

Tom Johnson 505 Vardon 951-926-2537; trjohn42@gmail.com D3
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Steve & Nancy
Kappe

8245
Carnoustie

407-928-9639; deslexmom@msn.com A4

Dan Kopp
252 Four
Seasons

951-238-0359; dkopp2@roadrunner.com A1

Woody Lane
244 Four
Seasons

951-212-9243; wlane23497@aol.com A1

John Lewis
8071
Hazeltine

949-701-2019; jhlewis5@gmail.com A3

Patti Lindquist
8305
Carnoustie

951-663-6470; pattilindquist@gmail.com A4

Sue Malarkey
8355
Carnoustie
Avenue

951-223-3056;
240-888-9961

csm86301@aol.com A4

Records &
Oversight,
Email, 4
Seasons Email
Blast, Street
Captain

Sue Malarkey
8355
Carnoustie

951-223-3056;
240-888-9961

csm86301@aol.com A4

Gary Marsalone
8855
Stephenson

858-663-1201; gmarsalone@gmail.com B3
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George
McGowen

7747 Dutra 831-582-7559; gandsmcgowan@gmail.com D2

Donna Morrell
255 Strickler
Lane

951-385-3808; dmorrell@usc.edu A1 Street Captain

Julie Muldoon 7756 Gibson 951-333-5526; muldoon_julie@hotmail.com D4

Nancy Nicol
7942
Trevino

951-926-5969; nsuenicol@gmail.com D1

Paul O'Neill 7775 Gibson 805-552-6102; paul@rfwsoftware.com D4 Webmaster

Cheryle
Patterson

8120 Bayhill 951-325-2555; cspatterson4@yahoo.com A3

Bud Piraino
159 Lehman
Way

951-926-4191;
951-265-4217

bpiraino@yahoo.com

Bud Piraino 159 Lehman 951-926-4191; bpiraino@yahoo.com B2

Rusty Quindoza
7771
Armour

951-260-3647; rustymq@yahoo.com D1

Rene/Diane
Rabelo

196 Inkster 951-359-0749; �shoutofwater2000@yahoo.com B3
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Barb Rago 187 Hoch
951-257-4191;
951-264-1516

teambnr@gmail.com B3

Hortencia &
Juergen Roesler

499 Lyle 951-325-8294; fourseasons4us@gmail.com C2

Sharon & Marv
Schneider

7880 Hogan 951-926-6665; schneider.shamarv@gmail.com D4

Cookie Scott
251 Oak
Valley

951-926-6131; cookiescott3@aol.com A3

Barbara Shealy 390 Cabrera 951-926-9929; lshealy802@yahoo.com C1

Lee Shealy 390 Cabrera 951-234-9832; lee.shealy@gmail.com C1

E.J.& Fran Spina
508
Casper/Chi
Chi

951-260-3989; ernieandiris@roadrunner.com D1

Rose Turner
256 Oak
Valley

951-325-7286; turner963@roadrunner.com A3

Clarence Venable
249
Glenview

951-926-9319; clarence.venable@yahoo.com A3

Mindy Venable
249
Glenview

951-926-9319; venablemindy@yahoo.com A3



Name Address Phone Email Div/Sec Resp.

Peggy Wandelear
8191
Carnoustie

951-926-6607; peggyw453@gmail.com A4

Carol Webber
248 Four
Seasons

951-235-2456; carweb39@yahoo.com A1

Fred Weissmann 465 Vardon 951-599-0103; fweissmann@sbcglobal.net D3
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